Amend CSHB 2458 (Senate committee printing) as follows:

(1) In Section 162.125(c)(1), Tax Code, as added by SECTION 1 of the bill (page 26, line 22), strike "provided that a refund" and substitute "provided that a credit or refund".

(2) In Section 162.125(c)(5), Tax Code, as added by SECTION 1 of the bill (page 26, line 38), strike "provided that a refund" and substitute "provided that a credit or refund".

(3) In Section 162.227(c)(1), Tax Code, as added by SECTION 1 of the bill (page 43, line 38), strike "provided that a refund" and substitute "provided that a credit or refund".

(4) In Section 162.227(i), Tax Code, as added by SECTION 1 of the bill (page 44, line 13), strike "provided that a refund" and substitute "provided that a credit or refund".